Ankle
Hindfoot Nailing System™
OPERATIVE TECHNIQUE
The surgical technique shown is for illustrative purposes
only. The technique(s) actually employed in each case will
always depend upon the medical judgment of the surgeon
exercised before and during surgery as to the best mode
of treatment for each patient. Please see the Instructions

platform throughout the procedure
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Titanium Ankle Hindfoot Nail
Part # Description
99-T771301 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L300mm
D11mm Sterile With Guide Jig
99-T772301 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L300mm
D12mm Sterile With Guide Jig
99-T771251 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L250mm
D11mm Sterile With Guide Jig
99-T772251 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L250mm
D12mm Sterile With Guide Jig
99-T771201 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L200mm
D11mm Sterile With Guide Jig
99-T772201 Ankle Hindfoot Revision Nail TI L200mm
D12mm Sterile With Guide Jig
Low Profile Screws D 5mm
Part # Description
99-T774020 L 20 mm
99-T774022 L 22.5mm
99-T774025 L 25mm
99-T774027 L 27.5mm
99-T774030 L 30mm
99-T774032 L 32.5mm
99-T774035 L 35mm
99-T774037 L 37.5mm
99-T774040 L 40mm
99-T774045 L 45mm
99-T774050 L 50mm
99-T774055 L 55mm
99-T774060 L 60mm
99-T774065 L 65mm
99-T774070 L 70mm
99-T774075 L 75mm
99-T774080 L 80mm
99-T774085 L 85mm
99-T774090 L 90mm
99-T774095 L 95mm
99-T774100 L 100mm
99-T774105 L 105mm
99-T774110 L 110mm
99-T774115 L 115mm
99-T774120 L 120mm
Threaded Head Screws D 5mm
Part # Description
99-T775060 L 60mm
99-T775065 L 65mm
99-T775070  L 70mm
99-T775075  L 75mm
99-T775080  L 80mm
99-T775085 L 85mm
99-T775090  L 90mm
99-T775095  L 95mm
99-T775100  L 100mm
99-T775105  L 105mm
99-T775110  L 110mm
99-T775115  L 115mm
99-T775120 L 120mm
Locking End Cap
Part # Description
99-T770000 L 0mm
99-T770005 L 5mm
99-T770010 L 10 mm
Sterile Packaged Instrumentation
Part # Description
99-177281 3.0mm x 800mm Ball Tip Guide Wire
99-177282 2.5mm x 800mm Guide Wire